This systematic review is reported using the ENTREQ state-
ment guidelines outlined to adhere to the comprehensive 
and transparent reporting of QES.25 

RESULTS 
SEARCH OUTCOME 

A detailed search across the included databases including 
citation search yielded a total of one thousand four hundred 
and thirty studies (1,430) (Appendix S2 in Online SuppleOnline Supple--
mentary Documentmentary Document). Following removal of duplicates, 1084 
records were eligible for title and abstract screening. 1054 
items were excluded following the examination of title and 
abstracts.